Case 16-20781-GLT Doc 1 Filed 03/04/16 Entered 03/04/16 10:18:58 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 6

Fill in this information to identify your case:		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:		
WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA	-	
Case number (if known)	Chapter you are filing under:	
	☐ Chapter 7	
	Chapter 11	
	☐ Chapter 12	
	☐ Chapter 13	☐ Check if this an amended filing

Official Form 201

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

12/15

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	One Brewery Place, Inc.	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	23-2884028	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		25 New York Avenue Rochester, PA 15074	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Beaver	Location of principal assets, if different from principal
		County	place of business
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)		
6.	Type of debtor	■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Compan	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		☐ Partnership	
		☐ Other. Specify:	

Case 16-20781-GLT Doc 1 Filed 03/04/16 Entered 03/04/16 10:18:58 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 6

7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one: Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53AB)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) None of the above											
		B. Check all that apply Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501) Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)											
			S (North A				ssificati	on Syste	m) 4-digit cod	de that bes	t describes deb	tor.	
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the Debtor filing?	Check c □ Cha □ Cha □ Cha □ Cha	pter 7 pter 9 pter 11. <i>C</i>		Debto are le that). The o busin stater proce A plai Accep accor The o Excha attack (Office	debtor is a ess than \$ dess debtor ment, and dure in 1 n is being otances of dance wi debtor is r ange Cor hment to ial Form	a small lor, attack federa 1 U.S.C g filed wof the plain that 1 U.s required mmissio Volunta 201A) v	business the month of the month	debtor as defort recent balatax return or i (1)(B). etition. solicited prepertude (1)(B). eriodic reports ing to § 13 or on for Non-Indiorm.	o adjustme fined in 11 ance sheet if all of the etition from s (for exam 15(d) of the	U.S.C. § 101(5 and U.S.C. § 101(5 t, statement of cose documents of the cose documents of the cose of	wed to insiders or affiliate; and every three years after (i1D). If the debtor is a small peration, cash-flow do not exist, follow the classes of creditors, in (inc) (i	all
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	□ No. ■ Yes.											
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.		District District	Wes	tern [District (of PA	When	11/30/12		Case number	12-25866CMB	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1,	■ No □ Yes.											
	attach a separate list		Debtor District					When	<u>.</u>		Relationship to y Case number, if		_

Case 16-20781-GLT Doc 1 Filed 03/04/16 Entered 03/04/16 10:18:58 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 6 Why is the case filed in this district? Check all that apply: Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediate the date of this partition as for a larger part of such 100 days then in any other district.

٠٠.	Willy is the case med in	Crieck a	ш шасарр	у.					
	this district?				cipal place of business, or principal assets n or for a longer part of such 180 days than	,			
		□ A	bankruptc	y case concerning de	ebtor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	ship is pending in this district.			
12.	Does the debtor own or	■ No							
	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes.	Yes. Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed.						
	immediate attention?		Why do	es the property need	d immediate attention? (Check all that ap	oply.)			
			\square It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety.						
			What	is the hazard?					
			☐ It nee	eds to be physically se	ecured or protected from the weather.				
				or lose value without attention (for example, l assets or other options).					
			☐ Other	·					
			Where i	s the property?					
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code				
			Is the p	operty insured?					
			☐ No						
			☐ Yes.	Insurance agency					
				Contact name					
				Phone					
	Statistical and admin	nistrative i	informatio	n					
13.	Debtor's estimation of	. (Check one	<u>.</u>					
	available funds	ı	■ Funds v	vill be available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.				
		I	☐ After an	y administrative expe	enses are paid, no funds will be available to	o unsecured creditors.			
14.	Estimated number of	■ 1-49			□ 1,000-5,000	☐ 25,001-50,000			
	creditors	■ 1-49 □ 50-99	9		☐ 5001-10,000	☐ 50,001-100,000			
		☐ 100-1 ☐ 200-9	199		☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000			
15.	Estimated Assets	■ \$0 - \$	\$50,000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
		\$50,0	001 - \$100		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			,001 - \$50 ,001 - \$1 r		☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million ☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion☐ More than \$50 billion			
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$	\$50,000		□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			001 - \$100		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			,001 - \$50		☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million ☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion			
		□ \$500	,001 - \$1 r	mmon	<u> </u>	_ More than 400 billion			

Case 16-20781-GLT Doc 1 Filed 03/04/16 Entered 03/04/16 10:18:58 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 6

Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signature

PA-91197

Bar number and State

	ud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection wi for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3				
17. Declaration and signate of authorized representative of debto	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the	have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.			
	X /s/ Harold B. Davidson Signature of authorized representative of debtor Title Owner	Harold B. Davidson Printed name			
18. Signature of attorney	X /s/ Brian C. Thompson, Esquire Signature of attorney for debtor	Date March 4, 2016 MM / DD / YYYY			

/s/ Brian C. Thompson, Esquire		Date	March 4, 2016
Signature of attorney for debtor			MM / DD / YYYY
Brian C. Thompson, Esquire			
Printed name			
Thompson Law Group, P.C.			
Firm name			
125 Warrendale-Bayne Road			
Suite 200			
Warrendale, PA 15086			
Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code			
Contact phone 724-799-8404	Email address	bthompso	on@thompsonattorney.com

Case 16-20781-GLT Doc 1 Filed 03/04/16 Entered 03/04/16 10:18:58 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 6

Fill in this information to identify the case		
Debtor name One Brewery Place, Inc	•	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):		amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
		contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Beaver County Tax Claim Bureau 810 3rd Street Beaver, PA 15009		25 New York Avenue Rochester, PA 15074		\$55,000.00	\$0.00	\$55,000.00
PA Department of Revenue Bankruptcy Division PO Box 280946 Harrisburg, PA 17128						\$20,000.00

Case 16-20781-GLT Doc 1 Filed 03/04/16 Entered 03/04/16 10:18:58 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 6

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Pennsylvania

In re One Brewery Place, Inc.		Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
CORPO	ORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	(RULE 7007.1)	
or recusal, the undersigned counsel f following is a (are) corporation(s), o	for <u>One Brewery Place, Inc.</u> in the above ther than the debtor or a governmental under the equity interests, or states that there are	ve captioned actionit, that directly o	on, certifies that the or indirectly own(s) 10% or
■ None [<i>Check if applicable</i>]			
March 4, 2016	/s/ Brian C. Thompson, Esquire	e	
Date	Brian C. Thompson, Esquire P	A-91197	
	Signature of Attorney or Litig		
	Counsel for One Brewery Plants Thompson Law Group, P.C.	ace, inc.	
	125 Warrendale-Bayne Road		
	Suite 200		

Warrendale, PA 15086

724-799-8404 Fax:724-799-8409 bthompson@thompsonattorney.com